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May 24, 2016 

 

Alderville First Nation  

PO Box 46 

Roseneath ON K0K 2X0 

 

Attention:  Chief James R. Marsden 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Chief James R. Marsden: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

Curve Lake First Nation 

General Delivery 

Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 

 

Attention:  Chief Phyllis Williams 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Chief Phyllis Williams: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

Hiawatha First Nation 

123 Paudash Street 

Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6 

 

Attention:  Chief Greg Cowie 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Chief Greg Cowie: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

High Lands and Waters Métis Council 

PO Box 153 

Northbrook ON K0H 2G0 

 

Attention:  Scott Lloyd, President 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Scott Lloyd, President: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 2, 2016 

 

MNO High Land Waters Métis Council 

Box 78, 1679 Marble Lake Road 

Cloyne, ON K0H 1K0 

 

Attention:  Scott Lloyd, President 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Scott Lloyd, President: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

Huron Wendat 

255 Place Chef Michel Laveau 

Wendake QC G0A 4V0 

 

Attention:  Grand Chef Konrad Sioui 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Grand Chef Konrad Sioui: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

Kawartha Nishnawbe 

RR4 

General Delivery 

Burleigh Falls ON K0L 2H0 

 

Attention:  Chief Kris Nahrgang 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Chief Kris Nahrgang: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 



 

 

the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 



 

 

station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  
 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

Mississauga of Scugog Island First Nation 

22521 Island Road 

Port Perry ON L9L 1B6 

 

Attention:  Chief Kelly LaRocca 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Chief Kelly LaRocca: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

Peterborough and District Wapiti Metis Council 

1116 Hayes Street 

Peterborough ON K9J 5S8 

 

Attention:  Andy Dufrane, President 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Andy Dufrane: 

 

Loyalist Solar LP, a subsidiary of BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent 

Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on 

September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate 

electricity, and the project will now require approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable 

Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 
the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  



 

 

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 
station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  



 

 

 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

May 24, 2016 

 

Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte 

1658 York Road 

Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory ON K0K 1X0 

 

Attention:  Chief R. Donald Maracle 

 

 

Notice of a Proposal to Engage in a Renewable Energy Project 

Notice of First Public Meeting – Loyalist Solar Project – June 29, 2016 

 

 

Dear Chief R. Donald Maracle: 

 

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a partnership between the Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and 

BluEarth Renewables Inc. submitted a proposal to the Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) 

under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was 

subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate electricity, and the project will now require 

approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the 

Ontario Environmental Protection Act. 

 

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate 

capacity of 54 MW (megawatts) alternating current, to be known as the “Loyalist Solar Project,” located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, and in the County of Lennox & Addington.   

 

As per the requirements of the REA process, included with this letter, you will find a copy of the draft 

Project Description Report (PDR) and combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

for the proposed project.  

 

As specified in the REA regulation (Section 15.6.5 and 17), a project proponent is required to: 

 

 Notify Aboriginal communities of the proponent’s intent to develop the project; 
 Provide Aboriginal communities with a copy of the draft PDR; 
 Provide information regarding any adverse impacts that the project may have on constitutionally 

protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights; 
 Notify Aboriginal communities of each of the REA reports that are to be released and provide a 

written summary of each prior to their release to the public; and 
 Make a written request to Aboriginal communities to provide in writing any information 

available to the communities that, in their opinions, should be considered in preparing the REA 
reports. In particular, any information the community may have about the adverse impacts that 



 

 

the project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures 
for mitigating those adverse impacts is requested.  

 
The following addresses the remaining above-noted requirements:  
 

Project Description Report 
 
The draft PDR for this project provides an overview of the project as well as a location map. It has been 
attached for your information.  
 
Information Regarding any Adverse Impacts on Aboriginal or Treaty Rights  
 
At this time, Loyalist Solar LP has no specific information with regard to potentially adverse effects that 
the project could have on the constitutional and/or Treaty Rights of Aboriginal communities.  
 
Request for Information  
 
Through this letter, Loyalist Solar LP is making a request to your community for information that should 
be considered in the planning of this project.  In particular, we request any information regarding potential 
adverse impacts of the project on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and 
recommendations for measures to mitigate these adverse impacts. Also, if you have any information 
regarding potential negative environmental impacts or impacts on the community, and how these could be 
avoided, minimized and/or mitigated, we request that you share them with us. 
 
REA Reporting  
 
In addition to the PDR, the following documents are will be submitted to the MOECC as part of a REA 
application:  
  

 Construction Plan Report;  
 Design and Operations Report;  
 Decommissioning Plan Report; 
 Noise Study Report;  
 Water Assessment;   
 Consultation Report; 
 Natural Heritage Assessment;   
 Archaeological Assessments;   
 Cultural Heritage Assessment; and  
 Supporting Documents, as required. 

 
Loyalist Solar LP is in the process of preparing these reports.  Copies of these documents, along with a 
summary of each, will be provided to your community and contacts identified by you, for review prior to 
their release to the public, at least 60 days prior to the second public meeting.  
 
The first of two public meetings is being held on June 29, 2016. The attached notice provides more 
information on this event, and will appear in the Napanee Beaver and Napanee Guide on May 26, 2016. 
An electronic version of the attached notice is also available upon request for posting on your website or 
for use in community newsletters. Also, please let us know if you have a community newspaper or radio 



 

 

station that you would like notices to be sent to. We will notify you of the second public meeting date 
once it has been determined.  
 

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested 

Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the project and results of the REA process, 

as well as to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would 

like us to add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information 

directly, or copied on notices provided to you.   

 

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of. 

 

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the project or any of the attached 

documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.    

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

LOYALIST SOLAR LP  

 

 

 

Tom Bird 

Director, Regulatory  

Loyalist Solar LP  

34 Harvard Road  

Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 

519-265-5316 

E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 

 

Attachments:  Combined Notice of a Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting 

  Draft Project Description Report 
 

 

 

 



 

June 2, 2016 
 
Dear Mr. Bird:  
 
Thank you for the information you sent to Hiawatha First Nation regarding the Loyalist Solar 
Project which is being proposed within Hiawatha First Nation’s Traditional and Treaty 
Territories. Hiawatha First Nation appreciates that Loyalist Solar LP and BluEarth Renewables 
Inc recognize the importance of First Nations Consultation and that your office is conforming to 
the requirements within the Duty to Consult Process. The correspondence Hiawatha First 
Nation has received is not considered meaningful consultation but rather information sharing.  
 
As per the Hiawatha First Nation Consultation Protocol, your proposed project is deemed to 
have little, if any, impact on Hiawatha First Nation’s traditional territory and/or rights.  Please 
keep us apprised of any updates, archaeological findings, and/or of any environmental 
impacts, should they occur. Hiawatha First Nation requests you contact us if archaeological 
artifacts are found as we require our trained archaeological liaisons be present at the 
archaeological sites during the assessments. We also ask that you forward any archaeological 
reports to Hiawatha First Nation as they are completed. Any maps pertaining to the project 
should be sent to Hiawatha First Nation in a shape file. 
 
Hiawatha First Nation reserves the right to provide additional comment should further 
development result in additional potential impact on our traditional territory and rights. Please 
be aware that while we request to be kept appraised throughout all phases of this project, we 
may not always have representation at all stakeholders meetings.    
 
Further correspondence may be directed to my attention at the mailing address above or the e-
mail address below.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Lori Loucks                                                                   lloucks@hiawathafn.ca  
Core Consultation Worker                                                 Tele: (705) 295-7771 
Hiawatha First Nation                                            Fax: (705) 295-7131  
 

 
Chief:  Greg Cowie 

 

Councillor: Kirk Edwards 

Councillor: Lorne Paudash 

Councillor: Trisha Shearer 

Councillor:                 Art Vowles 

Councillor:                 Katie Wilson 

 

HIAWATHA FIRST NATION 

123 Paudash Street 

Hiawatha, ON K9J 0E6 

 



 
October 18,  2016 
 
 
Curve Lake First Nation 
Attention: Chief Phyllis Williams 
Government Services Building 
22 Winookeeda Street 
Curve Lake, Ontario K0L 1R0 
 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Chief Phyllis Williams: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be 
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. These field studies are now finished and the associated 
report is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We 
expect this to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to Curve Lake 
First Nation once finalized. In the meantime, please find the enclosed summary from 
ARA that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological resources that 
have been identified.  
 
Also, we wanted to follow up regarding the initial letter we sent to Curve Lake First 
Nation in May of this year. In that letter, we had asked if the Nation was aware of any 
information that should be considered in preparing the Renewable Energy Approval 
reports. In addition, we had asked if the Nation is aware of any adverse impacts that 
the Project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any 
measures for mitigating those adverse impacts. To date we have not had any 
correspondence from Curve Lake First Nation in regards to these requests, so please 
contact us if there is anything you wish to provide.    
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
 
 
 



Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   
 
 
CC: Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaty First Nations 
Coordinator 
 
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
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October 18, 2016 
 
Hiawatha First Nation 
Attention: Lori Loucks, Core Consultation Worker 
123 Paudash Street 
Hiawatha, Ontario K9J 0E6 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Ms. Loucks: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be 

located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. These field studies are now finished and the associated 
report is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We 
expect this to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to Hiawatha 
First Nation once finalized. In the meantime, please find the enclosed summary from 
ARA that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological resources that 
have been identified.  
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
 
Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   
 
CC: Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaty First Nations 
Coordinator 
   
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
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October 18, 2016 
 
Huron Wendat First Nation 
Attention: Grand Chef Konrad Sioui 
255 Place Chef Michel Laveau 
Wendake QC G0A 4V0 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Grand Chief Sioui: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be located 

in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. These field studies are now finished and the associated 
report is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We expect 
this to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to Huron Wendat First 
Nation once finalized. In the meantime, please find the enclosed summary from ARA that 
describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological resources that have been 
identified.  
 
Also, we wanted to follow up regarding the initial letter we sent to Huron Wendat First 
Nation in May of this year. In that letter, we had asked if the Nation was aware of any 
information that should be considered in preparing the Renewable Energy Approval 
reports. In addition, we had asked if the Nation is aware of any adverse impacts that the 
Project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any 
measures for mitigating those adverse impacts. To date we have not had any 
correspondence from Huron Wendat First Nation in regards to these requests, so please 
contact us if there is anything you wish to provide.    
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
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Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 
  
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
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October 18, 2016 
 
Kawartha Nishnawbe First Nation 
Attention: Chief Kris Nahrgang 
PO Box 1432 
Lakefield, ON K0L 2H0 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Chief Kris Nahrgang: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be located 
in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. The field studies are now finished and the associated report 
is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We expect this 
to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to Kawartha Nishnawbe 
First Nation once finalized. In the meantime, please find the enclosed summary from ARA 
that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological resources that have been 
identified.  
 
Also, we wanted to follow up regarding the initial letter we sent to Kawartha Nishnawbe 
First Nation in May of this year. In that letter, we had asked if the Nation was aware of 
any information that should be considered in preparing the Renewable Energy Approval 
reports. In addition, we had asked if the Nation is aware of any adverse impacts that the 
Project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any 
measures for mitigating those adverse impacts. To date we have not had any 
correspondence from Kawartha Nishnawbe First Nation in regards to these requests, so 
please contact us if there is anything you wish to provide.    
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
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Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
 
 



 
October 18,  2016 
 
 
MNO High Lands and Waters Métis Council 
Attention: Scott Lloyd, President 
Box 78, 1679 Marble Lake Road 
Cloyne, Ontario K0H 1K0 
 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Scott Lloyd: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be located 
in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. The field studies are now finished and the associated 
report is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We 
expect this to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to High Lands 
and Waters Métis Council once finalized. In the meantime, please find the enclosed 
summary from ARA that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological 
resources that have been identified.  
 
Also, we wanted to follow up regarding the initial letter we sent to High Lands and 
Waters Métis Council in May of this year. In that letter, we had asked if the Council was 
aware of any information that should be considered in preparing the Renewable Energy 
Approval reports. In addition, we had asked if the Council is aware of any adverse 
impacts that the Project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty 
Rights and any measures for mitigating those adverse impacts. To date we have not 
had any correspondence from High Lands and Waters Métis Council in regards to these 
requests, so please contact us if there is anything you wish to provide.    
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
 
 
 



Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 
 
CC: Métis Consultation Unit, Métis Nation of Ontario 
 
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
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October 18, 2016 
 
Mississauga of Scugog Island First Nation 
Attention: Chief Kelly LaRocca 
22521 Island Road 
Port Perry, Ontario L9L 1B6 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Chief LaRocca: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be 
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. These field studies are now finished and the associated 
report is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We 
expect this to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to Mississauga 
of Scugog Island First Nation once finalized. In the meantime, please find the enclosed 
summary from ARA that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological 
resources that have been identified.  
 
Also, we wanted to follow up regarding the initial letter we sent to Mississauga of 
Scugog Island First Nation in May of this year. In that letter, we had asked if the Nation 
was aware of any information that should be considered in preparing the Renewable 
Energy Approval reports. In addition, we had asked if the Nation is aware of any 
adverse impacts that the Project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or 
Treaty Rights and any measures for mitigating those adverse impacts. To date we have 
not had any correspondence from Mississauga of Scugog Island First Nation in regards 
to these requests, so please contact us if there is anything you wish to provide.    
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
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Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   
 
CC: Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaty First Nations 
Coordinator 
   
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
 
 



 
October 18,  2016 
 
 
Peterborough and District Wapiti Métis Council 
Attention: Andy Dufrane, President 
1116 Hayes Street 
Peterborough, Ontario K9J 5S8 
 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Andy Dufrane: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be located 
in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. The field studies are now finished and the associated 
report is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We 
expect this to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to 
Peterborough and District Wapiti Metis Council once finalized. In the meantime, please 
find the enclosed summary from ARA that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian 
archaeological resources that have been identified.  
 
Also, we wanted to follow up regarding the initial letter we sent to Peterborough and 
District Wapiti Métis Council in May of this year. In that letter, we had asked if the 
Council was aware of any information that should be considered in preparing the 
Renewable Energy Approval reports. In addition, we had asked if the Council is aware 
of any adverse impacts that the Project may have on constitutionally protected 
Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures for mitigating those adverse impacts. To 
date we have not had any correspondence from Peterborough and District Wapiti Métis 
Council in regards to these requests, so please contact us if there is anything you wish 
to provide.    
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
 
 
 



Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 
 
CC: Métis Consultation Unit, Métis Nation of Ontario 
 
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

October 18, 2016 
 
Alderville First Nation 
PO Box 46 
Roseneath, ON  
K0K 2XO 
 
Attention:  CHIEF MARSDEN 
 
 
Archaeological Stage 2 Update – Loyalist Solar Project 
 
 
Dear Chief James R. Marsden: 
 
As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between the Mohawks of the 
Bay of Quinte and BluEarth Renewables Inc. was awarded a contract to generate 
electricity under the Large Renewable Procurement 1 process and is now proposing to 
design and construct the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”).  The Project will be 
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.   
 
By way of this letter, we would like to provide an update regarding the Stage 1 and 2 
Archaeological Assessments. The field studies are now finished and the associated 
report is currently being written by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA). We 
expect this to be completed shortly and we would be happy to provide it to Alderville 
First Nation once finalized. In the meantime, please find the enclosed summary from 
ARA that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological resources that 
have been identified.  
 
Also, we wanted to follow up regarding the initial letter we sent to Alderville First Nation 
in May of this year. In that letter, we had asked if the Nation was aware of any 
information that should be considered in preparing the Renewable Energy Approval 
reports. In addition, we had asked if the Nation is aware of any adverse impacts that 
the Project may have on constitutionally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any 
measures for mitigating those adverse impacts. To date we have not had any 
correspondence from Alderville First Nation in regards to these requests, so please 
contact us if there is anything you wish to provide.    
 
Please let me know if I can provide any additional details about the archaeological 
assessments or the Project itself. 
 
Yours sincerely, 



 

 

 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
 
 
Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   
 
 
CC: Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaty First Nations 
Coordinator 
 
Enclosed: Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessment Summary for Loyalist Solar Project  
 
 
 
 



Subject: RE: Loyalist Solar Project
From: Tom Bird <tom@bluearth.ca>
Date: 10/19/2016 1:43 PM
To: 'Maxime Picard' <maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca>

Hi Maxime,
We would certainly welcome an archaeological monitor from Huron Wendat First NaƟon to parƟcipate in the stage 3 assessments. Our archaeologists have
been working on a Euro-Canadian site. I believe they will sƟll be two or three weeks away from starƟng to work on a stage 3 Aboriginal site. I’m assuming
the NaƟon would want to provide a monitor for the Aboriginal sites only.
There are a few things that we should have in place before the monitor starts. Is there a business enƟty that the monitor would be billing through and that
would provide insurance coverage? If so, we will provide a purchase order to that business enƟty. Also, please let me know what the hourly rate and
esƟmated disbursements would be for the monitor.
Please feel free to call me if you would like to discuss.
Thank you,
Tom
Tom Bird | DIRECTOR, REGULATORY
MOBILE: 519-362-7232
DIRECT: 519.265.5316
EMAIL: tom@bluearth.ca
_____________________________________________________________________________
BLUEARTH RENEWABLES INC.
34 Harvard Road
GUELPH, ON N1G 4V8
BLUEARTH.CA
______________________________________________________________________________
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From: Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]
Sent: October-18-16 10:15 AM
To: Tom Bird
Subject: TR: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Tom,
Any news on your side ?
Regards,

RE:	Loyalist	Solar	Project 	
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DescripƟon : C:\Users\maxpic\AppData\Roaming\MicrosoŌ\Signatures\Maxime
Picard_fichiers\image001.jpg

De : Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]
Envoyé : 5 octobre 2016 08:15
À : Tom Bird
Objet : RE: Loyalist Solar Project
Hi Tom,
Thanks for your answer.
Good to know that the Stage 3 has already started.
How long do you expect the Stage 3 to take ?
Is there any chance that the Huron-Wendat NaƟon could send a monitor on site ?
Best regards,
Maxime

RE:	Loyalist	Solar	Project 	
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DescripƟon : C:\Users\maxpic\AppData\Roaming\MicrosoŌ\Signatures\Maxime
Picard_fichiers\image001.jpg

De : Tom Bird [mailto:tom@bluearth.ca]
Envoyé : 4 octobre 2016 21:00
À : Maxime Picard
Objet : RE: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Maxime,
Some of the stage 3 work has already started and we’re trying to get the rest underway before winter starts. Please let me know if you need any more
details about the sites or the schedule. Once the stage 3 work is completed, we will let you know if any further assessments are recommended.
Sincerely,
Tom
Tom Bird | DIRECTOR, REGULATORY
DIRECT: 519.265.5316
MOBILE: 519.362.7232
EMAIL: tom@BluEarth.ca
_______________________________________________________________________________

BLUEARTH RENEWABLES INC.
34 Harvard Road
GUELPH, ON N1G 4V8
BLUEARTHRENEWABLES.COM
_______________________________________________________________________________
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From: Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]
Sent: September-28-16 11:27 AM
To: Tom Bird
Subject: RE: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Tom,
Thanks for the update.
Any idea of when the Stage 3 work will take place ?
Regarding your quesƟon on adverse impacts that could possibly affect our NaƟon we will come back to you about it in a near future.
Best regards,
Maxime

DescripƟon : C:\Users\maxpic\AppData\Roaming\MicrosoŌ\Signatures\Maxime
Picard_fichiers\image001.jpg

De : Tom Bird [mailto:tom@bluearth.ca]
Envoyé : 27 septembre 2016 09:34
À : 'Maxime Picard'
Objet : RE: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Maxine,
I wanted to write to let you know that the Stage 2 archaeological assessments have been completed for the Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”). The report
is currently being wriƩen by Archaeological Research Associates (ARA) and will be happy to provide it to you once completed. We expect it to be ready in

RE:	Loyalist	Solar	Project 	
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late October. In the meanƟme, please find the aƩached summary from ARA that describes the Aboriginal and Euro-Canadian archaeological resources that
have been idenƟfied.
Also, I wanted to follow up regarding the iniƟal leƩer we sent to Huron-Wendat First NaƟon. In that leƩer, we had asked if the NaƟon was aware of any
informaƟon that should be considered in preparing the Renewable Energy Approval reports. In parƟcular, please inform us if the NaƟon is aware of any
adverse impacts that the Project may have on consƟtuƟonally protected Aboriginal or Treaty Rights and any measures for miƟgaƟng those adverse impacts.
Please let me know if I can provide any addiƟonal details about the archaeological assessments or the Project itself.
Thank you,
Tom
Tom Bird | DIRECTOR, REGULATORY
MOBILE: 519-362-7232
DIRECT: 519.265.5316
EMAIL: tom@bluearth.ca
_____________________________________________________________________________
BLUEARTH RENEWABLES INC.
34 Harvard Road
GUELPH, ON N1G 4V8
BLUEARTH.CA
______________________________________________________________________________
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Description: Description:
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From: Tom Bird
Sent: June-01-16 9:05 AM
To: Maxime Picard <maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca>
Subject: RE: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Maxine,
No formal reports have been completed yet since the Stage 1 and 2 work is currently underway. The assessments are being conducted by Archaeological
Research Associates and will conƟnue unƟl mid-August. Only one First NaƟon find spot has been idenƟfied so far. The below descripƟon of the find is from
our archaeologist. Please let me know if you would like any addiƟonal informaƟon.
The following discoveries were made:
NAP021_Field21_Point1: The blade porƟon of a broad chert projecƟle point was located on the surface of the field. The stem is broken at the side notches
and the base is missing. It is possible that this point is of the ‘Crawford Knoll’ type – a Late Archaic point type daƟng to the period 1500-500 BC (2500 – 3500
years old). It is made from Onondaga chert – a raw material from the north shore of Lake Erie and parts of New York State. ArƟfacts made of this chert are
found throughout southern and eastern Ontario.
NAP021_Field21_Point2: A secƟon of the blade of a projecƟle point or knife. It is finely thinned and the blade margins have been delicately worked.
Insufficient of the arƟfact remains to be able to make any determinaƟon of age or cultural affiliaƟon although it is undoubtedly of pre-Contact origin. It is
made of grey chert – possibly Onondaga – although this is uncertain.
On discovery of each of these items, the surface survey transect interval was reduced from 5 metres to 1 metre and the field surface was carefully
scruƟnised for any other arƟfacts for a radius of at least 20 metres. No other arƟfacts were discovered. Following the intensified surface survey, a 1 metre
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test excavaƟon unit was excavated at each locaƟon in order to see whether other arƟfacts were contained within the soil. All soils from the test unit were
siŌed through 6mm. hardware cloth screen and excavaƟon conƟnued for at least 5cm into sterile subsoil. No further arƟfacts were recovered.
On the basis of this work, it can be reasonably assumed that these arƟfacts were ‘casual loss’ arƟfacts, probably lost or broken be people hunƟng along the
margins of the wetland.
NAP021_F21_FL1 and NAP021_F21_FL2: The small secondary flakes of an unidenƟfied chert were recovered from the surface of the field. These are chips
that are detached during making or sharpening chipped stone tools such as arrowheads and knives. As before, the surface survey was intensified in the
vicinity of each discovery, but no further arƟfacts were discovered. The presence of chert flakes someƟmes indicates acƟvity areas such as campsites or
working areas. In the absence of any other arƟfacts or evidence of past cultural acƟvity, these do not indicate the presence of an archaeological site.
At this point in the archaeological assessment of the Loyalist Solar Project, no addiƟonal pre-Contact arƟfacts have been found.
Nick
Project Archaeologist
Archaeological Research Associates Ltd.
From: Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]
Sent: June-01-16 8:48 AM
To: Tom Bird
Subject: RE: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Tom,
Would it be possible to have access to the archaeological assessments that have been completed yet ?
Thanks,
Maxime

DescripƟon : C:\Users\maxpic\AppData\Roaming\MicrosoŌ\Signatures\Maxime
Picard_fichiers\image001.jpg

De : Tom Bird [mailto:tom@bluearth.ca]
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Envoyé : 27 mai 2016 13:01
À : Maxime Picard
Cc : Melanie Vincent
Objet : RE: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Ms. Picard,
I have aƩached shapefiles for the boundaries of the area being considered for the solar facility and the connecƟon line. The actual locaƟon of the
infrastructure is being confirmed over the next several weeks, but will fall within these boundaries. I’d be happy to provide you with an update once we
have narrowed down the project locaƟon.
Please let me know if I can provide any addiƟonal informaƟon.
Thank you,
Tom Bird | DIRECTOR, REGULATORY
DIRECT: 519.265.5316
MOBILE: 519.362.7232
EMAIL: tom@BluEarth.ca
_______________________________________________________________________________

BLUEARTH RENEWABLES INC.
34 Harvard Road
GUELPH, ON N1G 4V8
BLUEARTHRENEWABLES.COM
_______________________________________________________________________________

Description: Description: Description:
Description: Description: Description:
Description: Description:
M:\Administration\email
signatures\blue-earth-renewables-email-logo.gif

From: Maxime Picard [mailto:maxime.picard@cnhw.qc.ca]
Sent: May-26-16 10:56 AM
To: Tom Bird
Cc: Melanie Vincent
Subject: Loyalist Solar Project
Hello Mr. Bird,
I am wriƟng to you concerning a leƩer addressed to our Grand Chief Konrad Sioui on the Loyalost Solar Project (see aƩached piece).
Would it be possible for you to provide us the shapefiles of the project please ?
Regards,
Maxime Picard
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Subject: Archaeological study
From: scoƩ lloyd <scoƩ1679lloyd@yahoo.ca>
Date: 10/20/2016 2:53 PM
To: Tom Bird <tom@bluearth.ca>
CC: Candace Lloyd <candacelloyd@live.ca>, Tom Thompson <thomas.t.hwmc@hotmail.com>

Tom I would like a complete copy of all studies being completed. Please no not send by email.  Also I also forwarded this
information to the land and resource department for the Metis nation of Ontario.
Thanks for the upcoming information
Scott Lloyd
President: Highland waters community council

Archaeological	study 	

1	of	1 2/4/2017	4:34	PM



 

October 26, 2016 
 
Dear Mr. Bird:  
 
Thank you for the information you sent to Hiawatha First Nation regarding the Loyalist Solar 
Project which is being proposed within Hiawatha First Nation’s Traditional and Treaty 
Territories. Hiawatha First Nation appreciates that BluEarth Renewables recognizes the 
importance of First Nations Consultation and that your office is conforming to the requirements 
within the Duty to Consult Process. The correspondence Hiawatha First Nation has received is 
not considered meaningful consultation but rather information sharing.  
 
As per the Hiawatha First Nation Consultation Protocol, your proposed project is deemed to 
have little, if any, impact on Hiawatha First Nation’s traditional territory and/or rights. Thank you 
for sending the Archaeological Assessment to my attention. I will review it and contact you 
should I have any questions. 
 
Hiawatha First Nation reserves the right to provide additional comment should further 
development result in additional potential impact on our traditional territory and rights. Please 
be aware that while we request to be kept appraised throughout all phases of this project, we 
may not always have representation at all stakeholders meetings.    
 
Further correspondence may be directed to my attention at the mailing address above or the e-
mail address below.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Lori Loucks                                                                   lloucks@hiawathafn.ca  
Core Consultation Worker                                                 Tele: (705) 295-7771 
Hiawatha First Nation                                            Fax: (705) 295-7131  
 

 
Chief:  Greg Cowie 

 

Councillor: Kirk Edwards 

Councillor: Lorne Paudash 

Councillor:                 Art Vowles 

Councillor:                 Katie Wilson 

 

HIAWATHA FIRST NATION 

123 Paudash Street 

Hiawatha, ON K9J 0E6 
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November 7, 2016

Chief James R. Marsden
Alderville First Nation
PO Box 46
Roseneath ON K0K 2X0

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Chief James R. Marsden:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
· Draft Construction Plan Report;



Chief James R. Marsden, Alderville First Nation
Page 2
November 7, 2016

· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents

copy:  Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaties First Nations
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November 7, 2016

Chief Phyllis Williams
Curve Lake First Nation
General Delivery
Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Chief Phyllis Williams:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
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· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents

copy:  Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaties First Nations
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November 7, 2016

Hiawatha First Nation
c/o Lori Louks, Community Consultation Worker
123 Paudash Street
Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Lori Louks, Hiawatha First Nation:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
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· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents

copy:  Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaties First Nations
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November 7, 2016

Chief Kelly LaRocca
Mississauga of Scugog Island First Nation
22521 Island Road
Port Perry ON L9L 1B6

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Chief Kelly LaRocca:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
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· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents

copy:  Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaties First Nations
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November 7, 2016

Kawartha Nishnawbe
c/o Kris Nahrgang
257 Big Cedar Lake Road
North Kawartha ON K0L 2H0

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Kris Nahrgang, Kawartha Nishnawbe:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
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· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents
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Huron Wendat
255 Place Chef Michel Laveau
Wendake, QC G0A 4V0

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
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· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents
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November 7, 2016

Chief R. Donald Maracle
Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte
1658 York Road
Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory, ON
K0K 1X0

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Chief R. Donald Maracle:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).
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As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents
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November 7, 2016

Andy Dufrane, President
Peterborough and District Wapiti Metis Council
1116 Hayes Street
Peterborough, ON   K9J 5S8

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Andy Dufrane:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;
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· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments: Draft REA Documents

Copy: Métis Consultation Unit, Métis Nation of Ontario
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MNO High Land Waters Métis Council
Scott Lloyd, President
Box 78, 1679 Marble Lake Road
Cloyne ON K0H 1K0

Release of Draft REA Reports – Loyalist Solar Project

Dear Scott Lloyd, MNO High Land Waters Métis Council:

As you are aware, Loyalist Solar LP, a limited partnership between Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte and
BluEarth Renewables Inc., by its General Partner BER Ontario Solar GP Inc., submitted a proposal to the
Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO) under the Large Renewable Procurement (LRP) process
on September 1, 2015. Loyalist Solar LP was subsequently awarded a contract by the IESO to generate
electricity, and the project now requires approval under Ontario Regulation 359/09 – Renewable Energy
Approval (REA) under Part V.0.1 of the Ontario Environmental Protection Act.

Loyalist Solar LP is proposing to design and construct a ground mounted solar facility with a name plate
capacity of 54 megawatts alternating current (MWAC),  to  be  known  as  the  “Loyalist  Solar  Project,”
located in the Township of Stone Mills, County of Lennox & Addington.

In May 2016, you were provided with an introductory letter; draft Project Description Report (PDR) and
a Notice of Proposal and Notice of First Public Meeting for the proposed Project. In that letter you were
asked to provide any information that should be considered in preparing the REA reports. In addition,
you were asked to provide any information in regards to any constitutionally protected Aboriginal treaty
rights  that  may be adversely  impacted by the Project.  We respectfully  ask  again  if  you have any such
information.

In addition, we would like to inform you that the draft REA studies and reports are now complete and
the second public meeting date is anticipated to be held in January, 2017 (you will receive a notice
confirming the details at a later date).

As  per  the  requirements  of  the  REA  process,  included  with  this  letter,  you  will  find  the  draft  REA
documents, including:

· REA Summary (summarizes REA reports);
· Draft Project Description Report;



MNO High Land Waters Métis Council, Scott Lloyd, President
Page 2
November 7, 2016

· Draft Construction Plan Report;
· Draft Design and Operations Report;
· Draft Decommissioning Plan Report;
· Draft Noise Study Report;
· Draft Water Assessment Report and Water Body Report;
· Draft Natural Heritage Assessment (4 reports);
· Archaeological Assessment (Stage 1 and 2);
· Cultural Heritage Assessment; and
· Executive Summary Report.

Additional copies of the draft REA reports can be provided in both hard copy and electronic forms
should you request them. These documents will also be available on the proponent’s website:
www.bluearth.ca/loyalist.

Throughout the REA process, Loyalist Solar LP is committed to ongoing engagement with interested
Aboriginal communities. We are available to meet to discuss the Project and the REA reports as well as
to learn about your community interests and potential concerns. Please confirm if you would like us to
add anyone to the circulation list for your community and if they should be sent information directly, or
copied on notices provided to you.

Also, please forward any community specific consultation protocols that we should be aware of.

Additionally, if you have any questions, comments, or concerns about the Project or any of the attached
documents, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

LOYALIST SOLAR LP

Tom Bird
Director, Regulatory
Loyalist Solar LP
34 Harvard Road
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8
Phone: 519-265-5316
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca

Attachments:  Draft REA Documents

copy:  Métis Consultation Unit, Métis Nation of Ontario



Subject: RE: Loyalist Solar Project
From: Tom Bird <tom@bluearth.ca>
Date: 11/9/2016 2:35 PM
To: 'Dave Mowat' <dmowat@scugogfirstnaƟon.com>

Hello Mr. Mowat,

We have sent the Loyalist Renewable Energy Approval package to your office which includes all the Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessments. The package
also contains all the draŌ reports that will comprise our applicaƟon to the Ministry of Environment and Climate Change, once submiƩed. Please let me
know if this package did not arrive for some reason.

Best regards,
Tom

Tom Bird | DIRECTOR, REGULATORY
MOBILE: 519-362-7232
DIRECT: 519.265.5316
EMAIL: tom@bluearth.ca
_____________________________________________________________________________
BLUEARTH RENEWABLES INC.
34 Harvard Road
GUELPH, ON N1G 4V8
BLUEARTH.CA
______________________________________________________________________________

Description: Description: Description:
Description: Description: Description:
Description: Description:
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From: Dave Mowat [mailto:dmowat@scugogfirstnaƟon.com]
Sent: November-03-16 3:12 PM
To: Tom Bird <tom@bluearth.ca>
Subject: Loyalist Solar Project

Good AŌernoon Mr. Bird:

Regarding the Loyalist Solar LP I want to thank you for your correspondence dated Sept. 26, 2016 and apologize for my late response.  I would like to request

RE:	Loyalist	Solar	Project 	

1	of	2 2/4/2017	4:36	PM



copies of the Stage 1 and 2 Archaeological Assessments, which can be mailed to my aƩenƟon at the address below.  Insofar as impacts to the rights issue,
this is somewhat in flux as we speak, however, seeing that the project is landlocked so to speak and off a primary water course (Salmon River) I do not see
any potenƟal for impact in this regard.

I look forward to receiving the reports.

Thank you,

Dave Mowat
ConsultaƟon, Lands and Membership Supervisor
Mississaugas of Scugog Island First NaƟon
22521 Island Rd.
Port Perry, ON, L9L 1B6
Phone: (905) 985-3337 ext. 263
Fax: (905) 985-8828
Email: dmowat@scugogfirstnaƟon.com

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Mississaugas of Scugog Island First Nation Notice & Disclaimer
This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying or this e-mail, and any attachments thereto is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, you are required to immediately notify me by telephone (above) and permanently delete the original and any
copy of this e-mail and any printout thereof
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RE:	Loyalist	Solar	Project 	

2	of	2 2/4/2017	4:36	PM
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­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: <donotreply@md.canadapost.ca>
Date: 2016­11­08 13:42 GMT-05:00
Subject: Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison
To: mbellamy@dillon.ca

 
 

 

Canada Post Delivery Notification
 
 

Tracking  Number: 1004987094443650
Delivery Notice Number: 314587606519575
Order Confirmation  Number: 

 

 
You  have up  to  15 days to  pick up  your item. Bring  this email or the Delivery Notice Card  we left
for you.

 
 

A package is available for pickup at the following Canada Post location:
 
ROSENEATH PO 314587
ROSENEATH PO 
9059 COUNTY ROAD 45
ROSENEATH ON K0K 2X0
CANADA

Day
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Business Hours
Closed
10:00 - 17:00
10:00 - 17:00
10:00 - 17:00
13:00 - 19:00
10:00 - 17:00
Closed

 
 

 

 
Identification Requirements:

One piece of government issued photo I.D. which bears the same billing address as indicated on the original
order MUST be presented.

You may pick up your item or have someone living at the same address pick up the item on your behalf. If you

mailto:donotreply@md.canadapost.ca
mailto:mbellamy@dillon.ca
https://www.canadapost.ca/
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Numéro  de repérage : 1004987094443650
Numéro  d’avis de livraison  : 314587606519575
Numéro  de confirmation  de commande : 

 

 
Vous avez jusqu’à 15 jours pour ramasser votre article. Apportez le présent courriel, ou  la carte
Avis de livraison  que nous vous avons laissée.

 
 

Un paquet envoyé est disponible pour ramassage à l’emplacement de Postes Canada
ci­dessous :
 
ROSENEATH PO 314587
ROSENEATH PO 
9059 COUNTY ROAD 45
ROSENEATH ON K0K 2X0
CANADA

Jour
Dimanche
Lundi
Mardi
Mercredi
Jeudi
Vendredi
Samedi

Heures d'ouverture
Closed
10:00 - 17:00
10:00 - 17:00
10:00 - 17:00
13:00 - 19:00
10:00 - 17:00
Closed

 
 

 

 
Pièce d’identité requise :

Vous DEVREZ présenter une pièce d’identité avec photo émise par le gouvernement, portant la même
adresse que l’adresse de facturation indiquée sur la commande initiale.

Vous pourrez ramasser votre article ou demander à une autre personne habitant à la même adresse de
ramasser l’article en votre nom. Si vous voulez autoriser une personne qui ne réside pas à la même adresse à
ramasser l’article, veuillez imprimer et remplir l’information ci-dessous. Demandez à la personne autorisée de
présenter ce document à l’agent de Postes Canada.

 
 

Nom de la personne autorisée   Signature du  destinataire

 

 

Avertissement :

Cet avis vous a été envoyée par Postes Canada au nom de l’expéditeur ci-dessus. Postes Canada ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
électroniques fournies par l’expéditeur. Ce courriel contient des renseignements exclusifs et peut être de nature confidentielle. Si vous n’êtes pas
le destinataire visé par ce courriel, vous êtes par la présente avisé que toute distribution, diffusion ou copie du présent message est strictement
interdite. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur, veuillez le supprimer immédiatement.

 



---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Canada Post / Postes Canada <donotreply@canadapost.postescanada.ca>
Date: 2016-11-08 14:17 GMT-05:00
Subject: Delivery Notification for Item / Avis de livraison pour l’article :TRACKING 1004987094069652
To: mbellamy@dillon.ca

English Français

You are receiving this email at the request of Dillon Consulting Limited to provide you with updates on the progress of
this shipment.
______________________________________________________________

Ship To:
Chief Phyllis Williams
General Delivery
Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0
CANADA

Service Type: Priority

Delivery Standard:  November 08, 2016

View Expected Delivery:

Tracking Number: 1004987094069652
Order Number: D149992048
Reference Number: 16-3674

Shipment Status: Item Delivered on November 08, 2016

Megan Bellamy
Associate
Dillon Consulting Limited
235 Yorkland Blvd Suite 800
Toronto, Ontario, M2J 4Y8
T - 416.229.4647 ext. 2423
F - 416.229.4692
M - 647.262.7267
MBellamy@dillon.ca
www.dillon.ca

Please consider the environment before printing this email

Page 1 of 3

11/9/2016mhtml:file://C:\Users\33kao\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files...



For more details please go to:
_________________________________________________________________

If you are having difficulty clicking on the link, copy and paste this URL into your browser.
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=
1004987094069652&LOCALE=en

Disclaimer:
This tracking update has been sent to you by Canada Post on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Canada Post does
not validate the authenticity of the email addresses provided by the shipper. Canada Post assumes no responsibility for
the content of the email message added by the shipper. This email contains proprietary information and may be
confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete it
immediately.

NOTE: Please do not reply to this e-mail as Canada Post and the shipper will not receive your message.

Ce message vous a été envoyé à la demande de Dillon Consulting Limited pour vous fournir des renseignements sur
l'acheminement de cet envoi.
__________________________________________________________________

Adresse du destinataire :
Chief Phyllis Williams
General Delivery
Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0
CANADA

Type de service : Priorité

Norme de livraison: 08 novembre 2016

Voir la date de livraison prévue:

Numéro de repérage : 1004987094069652
Numéro de commande : D149992048
Numéro de référence : 16-3674

Statut de l'acheminement de l'envoi : Article livré le 08 novembre 2016

pour obtenir plus de détails consultez le site :
__________________________________________________________________

Si vous avez de la difficulté à ouvrir les liens, copiez et collez cette adresse URL dans votre navigateur.
http://www.postescanada.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=
1004987094069652&LOCALE=fr

Page 2 of 3
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­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: <donotreply@md.canadapost.ca>
Date: 2016­11­08 12:18 GMT-05:00
Subject: Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison
To: mbellamy@dillon.ca

 
 

 

Canada Post Delivery Notification
 
 

Tracking  Number: 1004987094982654
Delivery Notice Number: 311375623153248
Order Confirmation  Number: 

 

 
You  have up  to  15 days to  pick up  your item. Bring  this email or the Delivery Notice Card  we left
for you.

 
 

A package is available for pickup at the following Canada Post location:
 
DESERONTO PO 311375
DESERONTO PO 
343 MAIN ST
DESERONTO ON K0K 1X0
CANADA

Day
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Business Hours
Closed
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
09:00 - 12:00

 
 

 

 
Identification Requirements:

One piece of government issued photo I.D. which bears the same billing address as indicated on the original
order MUST be presented.

You may pick up your item or have someone living at the same address pick up the item on your behalf. If you

mailto:donotreply@md.canadapost.ca
mailto:mbellamy@dillon.ca
https://www.canadapost.ca/
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want to authorize someone not living at the same address to pick up the item please print and complete the
information provided below. Once complete, have the authorized individual present it to the Canada Post
Agent. One piece of government issued photo I.D. will be required.

 
 

Name of Authorized  Individual   Signature of Addressee

 

 

Disclaimer:

This notification has been sent to you by Canada Post on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Canada Post does not validate the authenticity of
the email addresses provided by the shipper. This email contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended
recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received
this message in error, please delete it immediately.

 

 

© 2016 Canada Post Corporation

Legal  |  Privacy

Security & Privacy
Canada Post protects your security and privacy. We will never ask for personal information (such as passwords or credit card numbers) in an
email newsletter. If you receive such a request, please do not respond to the email. Read our Privacy policy.

Please do not  reply
Replies to this email will not be responded to or read. If you have any questions or comments, please contact us.

www.canadapost.ca, 2701 Riverside Dr, Ottawa ON K1A 0B1

 
 

Avis de livraison de Postes Canada
 

https://www.canadapost.ca/web/en/kb/details.page?article=legal_terms_of_use&cattype=kb&cat=generalinquiries&subcat=generalinformation
https://www.canadapost.ca/web/en/kb/details.page?article=privacy_statement_fo&cattype=kb&cat=generalinquiries&subcat=generalinformation
https://www.canadapost.ca/web/en/kb/details.page?article=privacy_statement_fo&cattype=kb&cat=generalinquiries&subcat=generalinformation
https://www.canadapost.ca/web/en/pages/support/default.page
https://www.canadapost.ca/
https://www.postescanada.ca/
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Numéro  de repérage : 1004987094982654
Numéro  d’avis de livraison  : 311375623153248
Numéro  de confirmation  de commande : 

 

 
Vous avez jusqu’à 15 jours pour ramasser votre article. Apportez le présent courriel, ou  la carte
Avis de livraison  que nous vous avons laissée.

 
 

Un paquet envoyé est disponible pour ramassage à l’emplacement de Postes Canada
ci­dessous :
 
DESERONTO PO 311375
DESERONTO PO 
343 MAIN ST
DESERONTO ON K0K 1X0
CANADA

Jour
Dimanche
Lundi
Mardi
Mercredi
Jeudi
Vendredi
Samedi

Heures d'ouverture
Closed
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
08:30 - 17:30
09:00 - 12:00

 
 

 

 
Pièce d’identité requise :

Vous DEVREZ présenter une pièce d’identité avec photo émise par le gouvernement, portant la même
adresse que l’adresse de facturation indiquée sur la commande initiale.

Vous pourrez ramasser votre article ou demander à une autre personne habitant à la même adresse de
ramasser l’article en votre nom. Si vous voulez autoriser une personne qui ne réside pas à la même adresse à
ramasser l’article, veuillez imprimer et remplir l’information ci-dessous. Demandez à la personne autorisée de
présenter ce document à l’agent de Postes Canada.

 
 

Nom de la personne autorisée   Signature du  destinataire

 

 

Avertissement :

Cet avis vous a été envoyée par Postes Canada au nom de l’expéditeur ci-dessus. Postes Canada ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
électroniques fournies par l’expéditeur. Ce courriel contient des renseignements exclusifs et peut être de nature confidentielle. Si vous n’êtes pas
le destinataire visé par ce courriel, vous êtes par la présente avisé que toute distribution, diffusion ou copie du présent message est strictement
interdite. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur, veuillez le supprimer immédiatement.
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---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Canada Post / Postes Canada <donotreply@canadapost.postescanada.ca>
Date: 2016-11-09 15:21 GMT-05:00
Subject: Delivery Notification for Item / Avis de livraison pour l’article :TRACKING 1004987094443650
To: mbellamy@dillon.ca

[image ZEMAIL_HEADER]
 
English   Français
 
You are receiving this email at the request of Dillon Consulting Limited to provide you with updates on the progress of this
shipment.
______________________________________________________________
 

[image ZHEADING_SHIPMENT_EN]
 
Ship To:
Chief James R. Marsden
PO Box 46
Roseneath ON  K0K 2X0
CANADA
 
Service Type: Priority
 
Delivery Standard:  November 08, 2016
 

View Expected Delivery: 
[image ZHEADING_SHIPMENT_DETAILS_EN]

 
Tracking Number: 1004987094443650
Order Number: D149992098
Reference Number: 16-3674
 
Shipment Status: Item Delivered on November 09, 2016
 

For more details please go to: 
_________________________________________________________________
 
If you are having difficulty clicking on the link, copy and paste this URL into your browser.
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094443650&LOCALE=en
 
Disclaimer:
This tracking update has been sent to you by Canada Post on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Canada Post does not
validate the authenticity of the email addresses provided by the shipper. Canada Post assumes no responsibility for the content
of the email message added by the shipper. This email contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not
the intended recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is
strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete it immediately.
 
NOTE: Please do not reply to this e-mail as Canada Post and the shipper will not receive your message.
 
 
 
Ce message vous a été envoyé à la demande de Dillon Consulting Limited pour vous fournir des renseignements sur
l'acheminement de cet envoi.
__________________________________________________________________
 

[image ZHEADING_SHIPMENT_FR]
 

mailto:donotreply@canadapost.postescanada.ca
mailto:mbellamy@dillon.ca
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&view=btop&ver=tfwm6onw9vyi&search=inbox&th=1584ac3b3186415f&cvid=1#m_-9118537198566586403_m_6450039037961184118_FRENCH
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094443650&LOCALE=en
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094443650&LOCALE=en
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094443650&LOCALE=en
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094443650&LOCALE=en
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Adresse du destinataire :
Chief James R. Marsden
PO Box 46
Roseneath ON  K0K 2X0
CANADA
 
Type de service :  Priorité
 
Norme de livraison: 08 novembre 2016
 

Voir la date de livraison prévue: 
[image ZHEADING_SHIPMENT_DETAILS_FR]

 
Numéro de repérage : 1004987094443650
Numéro de commande : D149992098
Numéro de référence : 16-3674
 
Statut de l'acheminement de l'envoi : Article livré le 09 novembre 2016
 

pour obtenir plus de détails consultez le site : 
__________________________________________________________________
 
Si vous avez de la difficulté à ouvrir les liens, copiez et collez cette adresse URL dans votre navigateur.
http://www.postescanada.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1
004987094443650&LOCALE=fr
 
Avertissement :
Cette mise à jour de repérage vous est envoyée par Postes Canada au nom de l'expéditeur susnommé. Postes Canada ne
valide pas l'authenticité des adresses courriel fournies par l'expéditeur. Postes Canada n'assume aucune responsabilité quant
au contenu du message ajouté au courriel par l'expéditeur. Ce courriel renferme des renseignements exclusifs et peut être de
nature confidentielle. Si vous n'êtes pas le destinataire visé, soyez informé par la présente que toute diffusion, distribution ou
copie de ce message sont strictement interdites. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur, veuillez le supprimer
immédiatement.
 
NOTA: Veuillez ne pas répondre à ce courriel, puisque Postes Canada et l'expéditeur ne recevront pas votre message.
 
 
 

[image ZEMAIL_FOOTER]
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dillon.ca>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Canada Post / Postes Canada <donotreply@canadapost.postescanada.ca>
Date: 2016-11-09 15:21 GMT-05:00
Subject: Delivery Notification for Item / Avis de livraison pour l’article :TRACKING 1004987094443650
To: mbellamy@dillon.ca

English Français
You are receiving this email at the request of Dillon Consulting Limited to provide you with updates on the progress of this shipment.
______________________________________________________________

Ship To:
Chief James R. Marsden
PO Box 46
Roseneath ON  K0K 2X0
CANADA
Service Type: Priority
Delivery Standard:  November 08, 2016

View Expected Delivery:

Tracking Number: 1004987094443650
Order Number: D149992098
Reference Number: 16-3674
Shipment Status: Item Delivered on November 09, 2016

For more details please go to:
_________________________________________________________________
If you are having difficulty clicking on the link, copy and paste this URL into your browser.
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094443650&LOCALE=en
Disclaimer:
This tracking update has been sent to you by Canada Post on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Canada Post does not validate
the authenticity of the email addresses provided by the shipper. Canada Post assumes no responsibility for the content of the email
message added by the shipper. This email contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended

Delivery Notification for Item / Avis de livraison pour l’article :TRACKING 1004987094443650
1 message
Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dillon.ca> Tue, Nov 15, 2016 at 11:16 AM
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recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If
you received this message in error, please delete it immediately.
NOTE: Please do not reply to this e-mail as Canada Post and the shipper will not receive your message.

Ce message vous a été envoyé à la demande de Dillon Consulting Limited pour vous fournir des renseignements sur
l'acheminement de cet envoi.
__________________________________________________________________

Adresse du destinataire :
Chief James R. Marsden
PO Box 46
Roseneath ON  K0K 2X0
CANADA
Type de service :  Priorité
Norme de livraison: 08 novembre 2016

Voir la date de livraison prévue:

Numéro de repérage : 1004987094443650
Numéro de commande : D149992098
Numéro de référence : 16-3674
Statut de l'acheminement de l'envoi : Article livré le 09 novembre 2016

pour obtenir plus de détails consultez le site :
__________________________________________________________________
Si vous avez de la difficulté à ouvrir les liens, copiez et collez cette adresse URL dans votre navigateur.
http://www.postescanada.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094443650&LOCALE=fr
Avertissement :
Cette mise à jour de repérage vous est envoyée par Postes Canada au nom de l'expéditeur susnommé. Postes Canada ne valide
pas l'authenticité des adresses courriel fournies par l'expéditeur. Postes Canada n'assume aucune responsabilité quant au contenu
du message ajouté au courriel par l'expéditeur. Ce courriel renferme des renseignements exclusifs et peut être de nature
confidentielle. Si vous n'êtes pas le destinataire visé, soyez informé par la présente que toute diffusion, distribution ou copie de ce
message sont strictement interdites. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur, veuillez le supprimer immédiatement.
NOTA: Veuillez ne pas répondre à ce courriel, puisque Postes Canada et l'expéditeur ne recevront pas votre message.

Page 2 / 2
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dillon.ca>

Fwd: Delivery Notification for Item / Avis de livraison pour l’article :TRACKING
1004987094982654
1 message
Bellamy, Megan <mbellamy@dillon.ca> Tue, Nov 15, 2016 at 8:11 AM
To: Kaelee Oxford <koxford@dillon.ca>

English Français
You are receiving this email at the request of Dillon Consulting Limited to provide you with updates on the progress of this shipment.
______________________________________________________________

Ship To:
Chief R. Donald Maracle
1658 York Rd.
Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory ON  K0K 1X0
CANADA
Service Type: Priority
Delivery Standard:  November 08, 2016

View Expected Delivery:

Tracking Number: 1004987094982654
Order Number: D149992167
Reference Number: 16-6374
Shipment Status: Item Delivered on November 14, 2016

For more details please go to:
_________________________________________________________________
If you are having difficulty clicking on the link, copy and paste this URL into your browser.
http://www.canadapost.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094982654&LOCALE=en

 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: "Canada Post / Postes Canada" <donotreply@canadapost.postescanada.ca>
Date: Nov 14, 2016 6:20 PM
Subject: Delivery Notification for Item / Avis de livraison pour l’article :TRACKING 1004987094982654
To: <mbellamy@dillon.ca>
Cc:
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Disclaimer:
This tracking update has been sent to you by Canada Post on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Canada Post does not validate
the authenticity of the email addresses provided by the shipper. Canada Post assumes no responsibility for the content of the email
message added by the shipper. This email contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended
recipient of this email, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If
you received this message in error, please delete it immediately.
NOTE: Please do not reply to this e-mail as Canada Post and the shipper will not receive your message.

Ce message vous a été envoyé à la demande de Dillon Consulting Limited pour vous fournir des renseignements sur
l'acheminement de cet envoi.
__________________________________________________________________

Adresse du destinataire :
Chief R. Donald Maracle
1658 York Rd.
Tyendinaga Mohawk Territory ON  K0K 1X0
CANADA
Type de service :  Priorité
Norme de livraison: 08 novembre 2016

Voir la date de livraison prévue:

Numéro de repérage : 1004987094982654
Numéro de commande : D149992167
Numéro de référence : 16-6374
Statut de l'acheminement de l'envoi : Article livré le 14 novembre 2016

pour obtenir plus de détails consultez le site :
__________________________________________________________________
Si vous avez de la difficulté à ouvrir les liens, copiez et collez cette adresse URL dans votre navigateur.
http://www.postescanada.ca/cpotools/apps/track/personal/findByTrackNumber?trackingNumber=1004987094982654&LOCALE=fr
Avertissement :
Cette mise à jour de repérage vous est envoyée par Postes Canada au nom de l'expéditeur susnommé. Postes Canada ne valide
pas l'authenticité des adresses courriel fournies par l'expéditeur. Postes Canada n'assume aucune responsabilité quant au contenu
du message ajouté au courriel par l'expéditeur. Ce courriel renferme des renseignements exclusifs et peut être de nature
confidentielle. Si vous n'êtes pas le destinataire visé, soyez informé par la présente que toute diffusion, distribution ou copie de ce
message sont strictement interdites. Si vous avez reçu ce message par erreur, veuillez le supprimer immédiatement.
NOTA: Veuillez ne pas répondre à ce courriel, puisque Postes Canada et l'expéditeur ne recevront pas votre message.

Page 2 / 2
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888851970 
1 message

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Tue, Nov 8, 2016 at 11:15 AM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888851970
Status: Delivered to HURON WENDAT WENDAKE, Quebec 
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 11:10 
To: HURON WENDAT 
City: WENDAKE
Province: Quebec
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888851970 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=QciWqfSGZwJmOZxW1WVFplQeTWzWOy8QyA0s7UUXKUOnkF3b4fVYbA%3D%3D.

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888851970
État: Livré à HURON WENDAT WENDAKE, Québec 
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 11h10 

http://www.purolator.com/
mailto:koxford@dillon.ca
mailto:mcooke@dillon.ca
https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888851970
http://www.purolator.com/
https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=QciWqfSGZwJmOZxW1WVFplQeTWzWOy8QyA0s7UUXKUOnkF3b4fVYbA%3D%3D
http://www.purolator.com/en/legal/privacy.page
http://www.purolator.com/
mailto:koxford@dillon.ca
mailto:mcooke@dillon.ca
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Entreprise destinataire: HURON WENDAT 
Ville: WENDAKE 
Province: Québec
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888851970 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=QciWqfSGZwJmOZxW1WVFplQeTWzWOy8QyA0s7UUXKUOnkF3b4fVYbA%3D%3D.

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888851970
http://www.purolator.com/fr
https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=QciWqfSGZwJmOZxW1WVFplQeTWzWOy8QyA0s7UUXKUOnkF3b4fVYbA%3D%3D
http://www.purolator.com/fr/legal/privacy.page
http://www.purolator.com/fr
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888345148 
1 message

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Wed, Nov 9, 2016 at 12:01 PM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888345148
Status: Delivered to NORTH KAWARTHA, Ontario 
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 16:25 
To:  
City: NORTH KAWARTHA 
Province: Ontario
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888345148 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=WjCOVfDfgvob38QhPhjVBbCxrp0dfHSQ2WWxaoDLPNwuRgkqgYlE2g%3D%3D.

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888345148
État: Livré à NORTH KAWARTHA, Ontario 
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 16h25

http://www.purolator.com/
mailto:koxford@dillon.ca
mailto:mcooke@dillon.ca
https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888345148
http://www.purolator.com/
https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=WjCOVfDfgvob38QhPhjVBbCxrp0dfHSQ2WWxaoDLPNwuRgkqgYlE2g%3D%3D
http://www.purolator.com/en/legal/privacy.page
http://www.purolator.com/
mailto:koxford@dillon.ca
mailto:mcooke@dillon.ca
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Entreprise destinataire: 
Ville: NORTH KAWARTHA 
Province: Ontario
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888345148 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=WjCOVfDfgvob38QhPhjVBbCxrp0dfHSQ2WWxaoDLPNwuRgkqgYlE2g%3D%3D.

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888345148
http://www.purolator.com/fr
https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=WjCOVfDfgvob38QhPhjVBbCxrp0dfHSQ2WWxaoDLPNwuRgkqgYlE2g%3D%3D
http://www.purolator.com/fr/legal/privacy.page
http://www.purolator.com/fr
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888998490 
1 message

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Tue, Nov 8, 2016 at 8:35 PM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888998490
Status: Delivered to OTTAWA, Ontario 
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 13:00 
To:  
City: OTTAWA 
Province: Ontario
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888998490 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=JJRnkoda5C%2FM7vavqaKvqLKm1rtkONne4gQAvwzkCyhpAxnDiqVpVg%3D%3D. 

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888998490
État: Livré à OTTAWA, Ontario 
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 13h00
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https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=JJRnkoda5C%2FM7vavqaKvqLKm1rtkONne4gQAvwzkCyhpAxnDiqVpVg%3D%3D
http://www.purolator.com/en/legal/privacy.page
http://www.purolator.com/
mailto:koxford@dillon.ca
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Entreprise destinataire: 
Ville: OTTAWA
Province: Ontario
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888998490 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=JJRnkoda5C%2FM7vavqaKvqLKm1rtkONne4gQAvwzkCyhpAxnDiqVpVg%3D%3D. 

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888334167 
1 message

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Tue, Nov 8, 2016 at 12:39 PM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888334167
Status: Delivered to MISSISS OF SCUGOG ISL FST NAT PORT PERRY, Ontario 
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 12:31 
To: MISSISS OF SCUGOG ISL FST NAT 
City: PORT PERRY 
Province: Ontario
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888334167 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=gnxJ0aWqY033fVGk6ULfgxXiM47grz5UvkC9GMMJL6x5stUBLKDMLg%3D%3D.

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888334167
État: Livré à MISSISS OF SCUGOG ISL FST NAT PORT PERRY, Ontario 
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 12h31
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mailto:koxford@dillon.ca
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Entreprise destinataire: MISSISS OF SCUGOG ISL FST NAT 
Ville: PORT PERRY 
Province: Ontario
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888334167 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=gnxJ0aWqY033fVGk6ULfgxXiM47grz5UvkC9GMMJL6x5stUBLKDMLg%3D%3D.

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888960417 

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Tue, Nov 8, 2016 at 4:27 PM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888960417
Status: Delivered to MNO HIGH LAND WATERS MÉTIS COU CLOYNE, Ontario 
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 13:25 
To: MNO HIGH LAND WATERS MÉTIS COU 
City: CLOYNE
Province: Ontario
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888960417 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=dfKTkZp7nVrTiyrKzenJf8D3%2BA9ws6rFmAaRAXBqHFwdAhYaurortQ%3D%3D. 

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888960417
État: Livré à MNO HIGH LAND WATERS MÉTIS COU CLOYNE, Ontario 
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 13h25
Entreprise destinataire: MNO HIGH LAND WATERS MÉTIS COU 
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Ville: CLOYNE 
Province: Ontario
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888960417 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=dfKTkZp7nVrTiyrKzenJf8D3%2BA9ws6rFmAaRAXBqHFwdAhYaurortQ%3D%3D. 

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888915957 
1 message

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Tue, Nov 8, 2016 at 10:13 AM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888915957
Status: Delivered to PETERBOROUGH AND DISTRICT PETERBOROUGH, Ontario
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 10:08 
To: PETERBOROUGH AND DISTRICT 
City: PETERBOROUGH
Province: Ontario
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888915957 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=MFrOuC%2B7%2FRhC8XxJAwQzCiiJP44TKei7SSgvJNJ3UVowfTpXub0%2F%2BA%3D%3D. 

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888915957
État: Livré à PETERBOROUGH AND DISTRICT PETERBOROUGH, Ontario
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 10h08
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Entreprise destinataire: PETERBOROUGH AND DISTRICT
Ville: PETERBOROUGH 
Province: Ontario
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888915957 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=MFrOuC%2B7%2FRhC8XxJAwQzCiiJP44TKei7SSgvJNJ3UVowfTpXub0%2F%2BA%3D%3D. 

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888828580 
1 message

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Tue, Nov 8, 2016 at 9:09 AM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888828580
Status: Delivered to WILLIAMS TREATIES FIRST NATION BARRIE, Ontario 
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 09:02 
To: WILLIAMS TREATIES FIRST NATION 
City: BARRIE
Province: Ontario
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888828580 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=Set35jsDeOyLHDZH6kdwkXO0T2WqPB%2FQCI5V2droywkpi6GAsMPuFg%3D%3D.

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888828580
État: Livré à WILLIAMS TREATIES FIRST NATION BARRIE, Ontario 
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 09h02
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Entreprise destinataire: WILLIAMS TREATIES FIRST NATION 
Ville: BARRIE 
Province: Ontario
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888828580 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=Set35jsDeOyLHDZH6kdwkXO0T2WqPB%2FQCI5V2droywkpi6GAsMPuFg%3D%3D.

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  
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Oxford, Kaelee <koxford@dil lon.ca>

Purolator – Delivery Notification / Avis de livraison ­ PIN/NIC:330888291011 
1 message

NotificationService@purolator.com  <NotificationService@purolator.com> Tue, Nov 8, 2016 at 12:55 PM
To: "koxford@dillon .ca" <koxford@dillon.ca>

Purolator Inc.

Veuillez faire défiler l'écran vers le bas pour afficher la version française.  

Dear koxford@dillon.ca, 

This update on the status of your shipment(s) has been sent to you at the request of dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

The following shipment(s) were successfully delivered.

PIN: 330888291011 
Status: Delivered to HIAWATHA FIRST NATION HIAWATHA, Ontario 
Delivery Date/Time: November 8, 2016 at 12:50 
To: HIAWATHA FIRST NATION 
City: HIAWATHA 
Province: Ontario
Tracking Details: https://www.purolator.com/en/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888291011 

To learn more about Purolator’s products and services, visit www.purolator.com or call us at 1 888 SHIP-123. This e-mail was sent
to you from our automated mailbox. Please do not reply. 

Your e-mail has been submitted to receive notifications of any changes that impact the delivery of the specific shipment(s) above. If you wish to
unsubscribe for notifications regarding the shipment(s) above, please click here: https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/
ProactiveNotification/Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=E&token=MI0DzZllEunMjROsydqeQtAaqyUE1R2SkTKtx472%2F6UqSb7XRVRnRQ%3D%3D. 

This tracking notification has been sent to you by Purolator on the behalf of the shipper noted above. Purolator does not validate the authenticity of
the e-mail addresses provided by the shipper. Purolator assumes no responsibility for the content of the e-mail message added by the shipper. This e-
mail contains proprietary information and may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error, please delete immediately. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Privacy Policy.  

Purolator Inc. | 5995 Avebury Road | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  

Bonjour koxford@dillon.ca, 

Cette mise à jour sur l’état de votre expédition vous est envoyée à la demande de dillon consultin , mcooke@dillon.ca.

Nous aimerions vous aviser que le ou les colis suivants ont été livrés avec succès.

NIC: 330888291011 
État: Livré à HIAWATHA FIRST NATION HIAWATHA, Ontario 
Date/Heure: le 8 novembre 2016 à 12h50
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Entreprise destinataire: HIAWATHA FIRST NATION 
Ville: HIAWATHA
Province: Ontario
Détails de suivi: https://www.purolator.com/fr/ship-track/tracking-details.page?pin=330888291011 

Pour en apprendre davantage concernant les produits et services de Purolator, visitez www.purolator.com ou composez le 1-888-
SHIP-123. Cet avis a été envoyé à partir d'une boite courriel automatisée. Veuillez ne pas y répondre.  

Vous êtes actuellement inscrit au service d’avis de suivi dans le but de vous aviser lorsqu’une exception affecte la livraison d’un envoi. Si vous désirez
ne plus recevoir cet avis automatisé, SVP cliquez sur le lien suivant https://eshiponline.purolator.com/ShipOnline/Public/ProactiveNotification/
Unsubscribe.aspx?lang=F&token=MI0DzZllEunMjROsydqeQtAaqyUE1R2SkTKtx472%2F6UqSb7XRVRnRQ%3D%3D. 

Cet avis de suivi vous a été envoyé par Purolator à la demande de l’expéditeur mentionné ci- haut. Purolator ne valide pas l’authenticité des adresses
courriels fournies par l’expéditeur. Purolator n’assume aucune responsabilité pour le contenu du message personnel rajouté par l’expéditeur. Ce
courriel contient des informations exclusives et peut être confidentiel Si ce courriel ne s'adresse pas à vous ou que vous l'avez reçu par erreur, vous
devez le supprimer immédiatement. Il vous est interdit de conserver, distribuer, divulguer ou utiliser toute information contenue dans ce courriel. 

Copyright © Purolator Inc. Politique de confidentialité. 

Purolator Inc. | 5995, ch. Avebury | Mississauga | ON | L5R 3T8 | 1 888 SHIP-123 | purolator.com  
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February 3,  2017 
 
 
Curve Lake First Nation 
Attention: Chief Phyllis Williams 
Government Services Building 
22 Winookeeda Street 
Curve Lake, Ontario K0L 1R0 
 
 
RE: Loyalist Solar Project (the “Project”) 
 
 
Dear Chief Phyllis Williams: 
 
I am writing in regards to your letter dated December 8, 2016. I sincerely apologize for 
the delay in our response. Unfortunately, your letter had been misfiled in our office and 
was only just brought to my attention. 
 
In your letter, you note the importance of copying all correspondence to Karry Sandy-
Mackenzie, the Williams Treaty First Nation Claims Coordinator. I can confirm that Karry 
Sandy-Mackenzie has been provided with correspondence to date and going forward we 
will continue to provide Project-related information.  
 
Thank you for providing the Consultation and Accommodation Standards. In regards to 
the $250 File Fee and the $5,000 Review of Large Materials Fee, Loyalist Solar LP 
understands the importance of determining whether or not the Project has the potential 
to adversely affect the rights and interests of Curve Lake First Nation and agrees to 
provide these fees.  
 
As requested, a summary statement will be developed which will address potential 
impacts to drinking water, fish and wild game, endangered species, lands, savannas, 
Aboriginal heritage and cultural values. In addition to the summary statement, the 
Renewable Energy Application reports including the Natural Heritage Assessment, will 
provide valuable information in regards to these concerns and we are available to respond 
to any inquiries you may have about these reports. As you are aware, the Mohawks of 
the Bay of Quinte are a partner in the Project and have been involved in the review of 
potential environmental impacts and mitigations.  
 
Also as partners, the Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte have been involved in all aspects of 
the archeological assessments undertaken to date. A monitor has been on site during the 
field season last year. The Stage 1 and Stage 2 Archaeological Assessments were 
provided to Curve Lake First Nation in November 2016. Loyalist Solar LP can certainly 
provide additional updates as the Stage 3 and 4 archaeological work is undertaken in 
2017. As requested, Curve Lake First Nation will be immediately notified if any evidence 
of remains or a burial site are found. 
 



We look forward to further correspondence in the near future.   
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
LOYALIST SOLAR LP  
 
 
 
Tom Bird 
Director, Regulatory  
Loyalist Solar LP  
34 Harvard Road  
Guelph, ON N1G 4V8 
519-265-5316 
E-mail: tom@bluearth.ca   

 
 
CC: Karry Sandy-McKenzie, Barrister & Solicitor, Williams Treaty First Nations 
Coordinator 
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